

**S.C. No. 16(1)2023**

**Reg. No. 12 / 2023**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur**

Order No. 02 dtd. 09.03.2023

The case is posted for appearance of the accused persons.

All the four accused persons are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld APP Sri Gurupada Bhattacharjee files his appointment letter. Let it be kept with the record.

Fix – 15.07.2023 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura