

**S.C. No. 16(1)2023**

**Reg. No. 12 / 2023**

**Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, A.D.J., Bishupur**

Order No. 03 dtd. 15.07.2023

The case is posted for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons. All the four accused persons are present by filing hazira and on call.

Ld. Addl. PP is present.

The members of the Bar have requested not to pass adverse order vide resolution dtd. 03.07.2023. Hence, no adverse order is passed and the case is adjourned.

Fix – 08.12.2023 for consideration of charge and appearance of the accused persons.

D/C

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura .

Addl. Sessions Judge,  
Bishnupur, Bankura