

Session Case No. 16(1)2023
Sessions Trial No. 01(8)2024
Reg. No. 12 / 2023

CHARGES WITH THREE HEADS

[No. XXVIII (II), SCHEDULE V, Act V, 1998]

(Sections 221, 222, 223, Code of Criminal Procedure)

(1) Name and office of Magistrate, & etc. I,⁽¹⁾ Sri Anuruddha Maity, Additional Sessions Judge, Bishnupur, Bankura, hereby charge you⁽²⁾

(2) Name of accused person as follows: **1. Jayanta Kundu, 2 Amar Kundu, 3. Subarna Kundu and 4. Smt. Sima Bag.**

Firstly - that you accused no.1 being the husband of Papiya Gorai and you accused no.2, 3 & 4 being relatives of accused no.1 since marriage of Papiya Gorai with accused no.1 at Penchakura, under PS Bishnupur, Bankura subjected her to cruelty on demand of dowry

and that all of you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 498A IPC, and within the cognizance of this Court ⁽³⁾

Secondly - On 23.07.2022 at Penchakura, under PS Bishnupur, Bankura one Papiya Gorai committed suicide and that all of you abated its commission by instigating her to do so

and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 306 IPC, and within the cognizance of this Court ⁽³⁾

Thirdly - That all of you on 23.07.2022 at Penchakura, under PS Bishnupur, Bankura committed dowry death by causing death of Papiya Gorai

and that you thereby committed an offence punishable u/s 304B IPC, and within the cognizance of this Court ⁽³⁾

(4) In cases tried by Magistrate, omit "by the said Court." And I hereby direct that you be tried⁽⁴⁾ by the said Court on the said charge.

Dated this 01st day of August, 2024

Additional Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

