

SC NO – 16(01)2023

ST No. 01(08)2024

Reg No – 12 of 2023

CNR-WBBK05000-542-2023

Present : Sri Anuruddha Maity, Ld. A.D.J., Bishnupur

Order No 22 Dtd. 12-02-2026

Today is fixed for evidence.

Out of four accused persons all 04 are present.

Ld. PP in charge is present with 03 witnesses PW14 Shantimoy Ganguly, PW15 Biltu Karmakar, PW16 Tribhanga Dhibar. They are examined and cross examined in full and discharged.

No more witness is present today. The case is adjourned for the day.

Todate i.e. Fix- 13-02-2025 for rest evidence as per schedule.

Accused as before.

D/C by me

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura

Addl. Dist.&Sessions Judge,
Bishnupur, Bankura